From: To: Subject: Date:

?

Lee Garry

Puco Docketing

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO - CASE #: 00242773 [ref:_00Dt0GzXt._500t0EBCSV:ref] Friday, March 1, 2019 3:12:33 PM

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO Consumer Service Division Memorandum

CASE ID: 00242773 COMPANY: CUSTOMER: John Plavchan ADDRESS: , , SERVICE ADDRESS: refused, refused, refused AIQ: Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company NIQ: 4404134591

To ensure your response attaches to the appropriate case, please reply to this email without changing the subject line. Thank you!

DOCKETING CASE #:18-0047-AU-COI

SUBJECT: Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company - Protest Rate Case

Please docket the comments below in the case number above.

I love in Madison ohio. I have all electric home.I just seen the proposal for First Energy Ohio Utilities File Settlement to Provide \$900 Million Federal Tax Refund to Customers .I hope u realize i already pay on average 40 dollars extra month for them to have a cost recovery charge.I think what they want to give back is to little while using the money that they shouldnt HAVE!! to remoderize there system.They need to lower ther cost recovery charges if they want to be given even more money its not fair.There charges are hurting a lot of the elderly there struggling on fixed incomes. Thank you i just wanted to post my opion.

Sincerely,

Lee Garry

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Service Monitoring and Enforcement Department Customer Service Investigator (800) 686-PUCO (7826) www.PUCO.ohio.gov

	This message and any response to it may constitute a public record and thus may be publicly available to anyone who requests it.
?	
ref:_	_00Dt0GzXt500t0EBCSV:ref

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

3/4/2019 10:04:28 AM

in

Case No(s). 18-0047-AU-COI

Summary: Public Comment received via website electronically filed by Docketing Staff on behalf of Docketing.